‘'NAME

Adubato, Gerard
Adubato, Patricia
 Affinito, Joseph
Alama, Lottie
Alboum, Elinor
Alfaro, Rita
Ames, Susan
Amoroso, Deborah
Andreula, Jeanette
Annett, Edward J.,Jr.
Appel, Mary
Apple, Beverly J.
Ash, Robert J.
Austin, Mary
Baldino, Arlene
Balitsos, Mary
Baris, Noreen
Batchelder-Mitchell, Pamela
Batson, Linda
Baumann, Donald G.
Bender, Carol
Berk, Grayce
Tertuzzi, Joseph
evere, Anne
3imbi, Kathleen M.
Bonadonna, Ronald V.
Boutin, Juanita
Bowes, Kerry
Burns, Robyn
Camarda, Patricia
Carnevale, Andrea
Cassie, Lori Ann
Cerisano, Amelia
Chagnon-Harkins, Mary Jo
Chapman, Raymond
Chern, Christopher
Cicchino, Addolorato
Cleary, Denise
Cofone, Paula
Cohn, Jeri
Comune, Frank L. Jr.
Comune, Kathryn
Conry, Pamela
Crisson, Christine
Cristantiello, Michele
Fullity, Kathleen

DEGREE

B.A.+30
B.A+15
M.A+30
M.A +15
M.A+30
M.A.+30
B.A.
B.A.+30
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
MA.
B.A.+30
M.A+30
M.A+30
M.A.+30
M.A+15
B.A
B.A+30
MA.
B.A.+30
B.A+15
M.A+30
M.A+15
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.
B.A+30
M.A.+30
M.A +30
B.A
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A+30
B.A. '
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.
B.A.
B.A.
B.A
M.A.+30

STEP

Max.2
Max.3
Max.3
Max.2
Max.3
16

Max.3
12

Max.1
Max.3
Max.1
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
16

Max.1
Max.3
1512
12

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.1
Max.1
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.1
Max.3
Max.3
12

12

18

12

Max.3
12

Max.3
Max.3
15

Max 3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3

Max. 1172

Max 1
16

SALARY

1999/2000
$63,229
$60,847
$75,128

$33,557 pit.5

$75,128
$61,310
$59,361
$47,125
$61,514
$75,128
$31,646
$64,849
$75,128
$75,128
$36,786
$65,298
$59,361
$54,118
$48,659
$64,849
$60,847
$75,128
$65,298
$61,514
$75,128
$75,128
$66,727
$61,514
$75,128
$75,128
$22,678
$45,356
$69,743
$45,356
$75,128
$47,125
$64.849
$64,849
$50,072
$75,128
$75,128
$66,727
$59,361

. $57,034

$56,226
$61,310

pit.s

pit6

pit.5

LONGEVITY

$2,900
$4,300
$4,300

$4,300

$4,300

$4,300
$4,300
$1,400

$1,400

$4,300
$1,400
$2,900
$1,400

$4,300
$4,300

$4,300
$2,900

$4,300

$1,400

$4.300
$4,300
$4.300
$4,300

SCHEDULE D

STIPEND




|

NAME

-ummings, James
Jalli, Richard S.
Daly, Rachel

D'Ambola, Toby J., Jr.

D'Angelo, Peter
DeBonis, Cynthia
DeFilippis, Lillian
DiGiovine, Donald A.
Dingwell, Susan Lee
Dougherty, Margaret
Douglas, Loretta
Dow, Marita

Ellis, Donna

Farkas, William L.
Fischer, Patricia
Linda, Fisher
Flannery, Katherine
Foote, Elizabeth
Formichella, Barbara
Franks, Katherine
Frikert, Janet
Fuccello, Margaret

" ‘urnari, Susan

sambaro, Jainine

aargiulo, Thomas

Gebbie, Florence
Gernitis, Maria
Gesumaria, Susan
Gilroy, Linda
Graziano, Nicoletta
Griffin, Patricia
Griwert, Jolinda
Gurney, Carol A.
Hagert, Suzanne
Hannon, Marilyn
Hardin, Judith Anne
Harris, Carol-Ann
Healy, Joyce
Hill-Trovato, Hillary
Hrubash, Theresa
Hubert, Judith Ann
Hutcheson, Donna
Hyland, Thomasina
Intiso, Geraldine

“elenskd, Janet

inks, Lawrence

 {ahn, Gail

DEGREE

M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
Doctorate
B.A.
M.A.+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A+15
B.A.
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.+30
MA.
Doctorate
B.A.
B.S.+15
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.
B.A.+30
MA.
B.A.
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.
MA.
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A+15
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
M.A+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30

STEP

Max.3
Max.3
Max.1
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
15

Max. 3
11

Max 3
Max.3
Max.1
1512
Max.3
Max.3
Max.2
11

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
13172
Max.3
Max.3
Max.1
15

Max.3
15

10

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
12

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
11172
Max. 3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.2
Max.3
18

SALARY

1999/2000
$75,128
$75,128
$57,612
$75,128
$75,128
$75,128
$57,189
$77,636
$21,902
$68,833
$75,128
$71,593
$26,809
$75,128
$75,128
$59,277
$43,804
$75,128
$75,128
$64,849
$49,706
$66,727
$77,636
$56,226
$51,322
$64,849
$57,189
$42,251
$75,128
$75,128
$75,128
$45,356
$64,849
$66,727
$59,361
$75,128
$75,128
$66,727
$66,727
$44,580
$75,128
$60,847
$75,128
$64,849
$73,408
$75,128
$69,743

p/t.5

pit.5

LONGEVITY

$4,300
$4,300

$4,300
$4,300
$2,900

$4,300
$4,300
$1,400

$4,300
$1,400
$1,400

$2,900
$1,400
$2,900

$2,900

$4,300
$2,900
$4,300

$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$2,900

$4,300

$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$4,300

STIPEND

$1,940

$150




NAME

Carsnak, Elaine

<asner, Paula
‘Keating, Patrick J.
Keena, Scott
Kimberley, Daniel
Kinney, Catherine
Kirk, Barbara
Koci, Adele K.
Kocum, Paul
Koegel, Richard
Konn, Mari
Kowalski, Anne Marie
Langston, Janet P.
LaPierre, Diane
Larcara, Sharon
LaReau, Susan
Latka, Vicki
Laudadio, Anne D.
Lee, Paula

Libert, Frank
Lightfoot, Joan
Linfante, Andrew

" '"offredo, Robert

Lofrano, Camille
. _ove, Laura
MacMillan, Laura-anne
Magin, Sally
Maguire, Angela
* Mancuso, Carmen
Maniscalco, Lisa
Marcantonio, Marianne
Margulies, Jerilyn
Martin, Valerie
Masullo, Beverly
Mauro, Elaine
Mauro, James
McCrohan, Thomas
McDonald, Anita
McGinley, Brian
McKenzie, Marcy
Melito, Domenic
Meloni, Jacqueline
Menza, Claire
Meyers, Florence
Milunaitis, Lorraine
]VIoscaritola, Linda
{ Mullane, Ann Mary

DEGREE

B.A+30
M.A+30
M.A.+30
MA.
M.A+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.
B.A.+30
M.A+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A +30
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.
B.A+30
B.A
M.A.+30
B.A.
B.A+15
M.A.+30
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A+15
M.A+30
M.A+15
M.A.+30
MA.
B.A
M.A.+15
B.A
M.A+30
M.A.
M.A +30
B.A+30
B.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.+15
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.
B.A.
M.A+30
B.A+30
M.A+30

STEP

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
12

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.2
Max.3
Max.3
Max.1
Max.2
10172
Max.1
Max.3
Max.2
Max.3
Max.2
Max.3
15

11

Max.3
Max.3
12

13

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
17

12172
Max.3
12

Max.2
14

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
13

Max.3
Max.3
13

Max.3
Max.3
16

12

SALARY
1999/2000
$64,849
$75,128
$75,128
$48,659
$75,128
$75,128
$60,849
$59,361
$63,229
$75,128
$75,128
$71,593
$73,408
$43,028
$71,593
$64,849
$57,841
$64,849
$57,841
$75,128
$50,072
$44.894
$75,128
$59,361
$51,803
$48,075
$75,128
$68,833
$75,128
$61,492
$46,132
$68,833
$45,356
$73,408
$52,028
$75,128
$64,849
$64,849
$64,849
$48,075
$75,128
$64,849
$46,907
$59,361
$75,128
$56,059
$51,803

LONGEVITY

$2,900
$2,900
$4,300

$4,300
$2,900
$2,900
$4,300
$1,400
$1,400
$4,300
$1,400
$4,300

$4,300

$1,400

$4,300
$2,900

$1,400
$4,300
$4,300

$4,300

$2,900
$4,300
$2,900
$4,300

$4,300
$4,300

$1,400
$4,300

STIPEND

$150




NAME

Aurray, Walter

Nardiello, Arlene
'Naturale, Holly Ann
Neilley, Jeanne V.
Neri, Susan
O'Brien, Marietta
Ohlson, Carl
Ohtaka, Keiko
Olivo, Rebecca
Olson, Edmund G.,Jr.
O'Mara, Eileen
O'Neill-Wilson, Rita
Orenstein, Arlene
Pace, Michael
Pagana, Mary
Pandolfi, Becky
Parigi, Debra
Parigi, Stephen
Paschal, Bernice
Pecle, Mary H.
Perrone, Carol
Perrotta, Mary Anne
Metti, Theresa

*hilp, Julianne
into, Deborah Ann
Pote, Linda

Powell, Robyn
Reed, Sharon
Reilly, Gail

Restel, Lorraine
Retz, Andrew
Rhein, Monica
Rizzo, Carol Ann
Romaglia, Sharon
Rombola, Olga
Rooney, Susan
Ruffo, Theresa
Ryder, Sally Ann
SanFillipo, Richard
SanGiovanni, Louis R.
Santiglia, Virginia
Santoriello, Bernadette
Sasso, Dennis
Sautter, Valerie
Sautter, Walter N.
Scerbo, Susan R.

DEGREE

B.A.
B.A+30
M.A+30
M.A.+30
B.A
M.A.+30
M.A+30
M.A.+30
B.A+30
B.A.
B.A.
B.A+30
M.A+30
B.A
MA.
M.A+15
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
M.A.
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
B.A.
M.A.+30
M.A+15
B.A+30
B.A+30
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A+15

"M.A

M.A+30
B.A.
M.A.+30
B.A+30
B.A+30
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A
B.A.+30
B.A+30
B.A.+30
M.A.+30
M.A.+30

STEP

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
14
Max.1
Max.3
Max.3
12
Max.3
12
12
13
Max.3
16
Max.2
13
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
15
Max.3
- Max.3
12
Max.3
Max.3
12
Max.1
Max.2
Max.3
Max.3
Max.11/2
Max.2
Max.3
12
Max.3
Max.3
Max. 3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.2
Max.3
Max.2
Max.3
Max.3

SALARY
1999/2000
$59,361
$64,849
$75,128
$75,128
$48.495
$71,593
$75,128
$75,128
$47,125
$59,361
$22,678
$47,125
$53,575
$59,361
$57,655
$67,113
$48,879
$75,128
$64,849
$66,727
$52,177
$75,128
$75,128
$47,125
$59,361
$75,128
$50,238
$61,514
$63,229
$64,849
$75,128
$58 445
$65,057
$75,128
$45,356
$75,128
$64.849
$64,849
$64,849
$75,128
$29,681
$63,229
$64,849
$63,229
$75,128
$75,128

pit.5

pit.s

LONGEVITY

$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$4,300

$1,400
$4,300
$4,300

$4,300

$4,300

$4,300
$1,400
$4,300

$2,900
$2,900

$2,900
$4,300

$1,400
$1,400
$1,400
$4.300
$2,900
$1,400
$2,900
$4.300

$4,300

$1,400

$4,300
$4,300

STIPEND

$300

$150

$150

$150




NAME

ychoem, Janice
_chop, Deborah

Schwarz, John R.
Scullen, Patricia
Shepherd, Carol

Simmons, Mary-Frances

Slater, M.Diane
Sloan, Patricia
Slott, Arleen
Smyth, Kevin
Starace, Anne L.
Starrick, Stephen J.
Stepansky, Deane
Stolfi, Elizabeth
Story, Judith
Strouse, Howard E.
Suffren, John E.
Syme, Michele
Szura, Jill
Szura, Nancy
Tagliareni, Joseph
Tangorra, Rosanna J.
' "arczynski, Patricia
Jesta, Marilyn
' ['obey, Donald
Tobias, Samuel L.
Tole, Susan
Tolve, Sherrie
Topolski, Robert A.
Trainor, Patricia
Tropiano, JoAnn A
Tuorto, Lawrence

Turturiello, Vincent F.

Vitkovsky, John A.
Vivinetto, Rosemary
Vlasakakis, Niki
VonAchen, Carol
Winick, Judith L.
Wilson, Jenifer
Wolf, Ellen

Wood, Joyce

Yates, Kathy

Zintl, Frank

Dated:
June 28, 1999

DEGREE

B.A.+30
B.A+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
Doctorate
M.A.+15
B.A
B.A
B.A.
M.A.
M.A+30
M.A +30
M.A+30
M.A.+30
B.A.+30
MA.
MA.
MA.
B.A+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+30
B.A+30
M.A +30
B.A.
MA.
M.A.+30
B.A+30
M.A+15
M.A.+30
M.A.
M.A+15
M.A+15
M.A.+30
M.A.+15
M.A.+30
B.A+15
B.A.+15
M.A+30
MA.

M.A+30

M.A+30
M.A+30
M.A+30

STEP

Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.2
Max. 1
Max.3
Max.3

Max.3
Max.3
10
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
14
10
Max.2
14
Max.3
Max.3
12
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
11
Max.3
17
Max.3
15
Max.3
Max.3
Max.3
14
14
Max.3
11
17 172
16
Max.3
Max.3

SALARY
1999/2000
$52,177
$64,849
$75,128
$64,849
$77,636
$67,113
$56,226
$59,361.
$59,361
$45,329
$75,128
$75,128
$40,215
$75,128
$64,849
$66,727
$66,727
$52,028
$43,304
$73,408
$55,389
$64,849
$75,128
$22,678
$66,727
$75,128
$64,849
$48,521
$75,128
$30,746
$68,833
$55,462
$75,128
$68,833
$75,128
$49,704
$49,704
$75,128
$46,993
$50,375
$61,310
$75,128
$75,128

p/t.5/6

p/it.s

p/t.5

pit.7s

LONGEVITY

$1,400
$4,300
$1,400
$2,900
$1,400

$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$1,400
$4,300
$4,300
$4,300
$2,900
$4,300
$2,900

$4,300

$4,300
$4,300
$4,300

$4,300
$4,300

$4,300

$4,300
$4,300

STIPEND

$150






